SEC	Form 4
-----	--------

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

	-					,	Washi	ington, D.C.	205	49						OMB	APPRO\	/AL	
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENER							ies Exchar	IAL OWNERSHIP OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5							3235-0287				
transac contrac the pur securit to satis conditi	chase or sale of	e pursuant to a r written plan for of equity r that is intended ve defense																	
1. Name a	nd Address of	Reporting Person			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>Generation Bio Co.</u> [GBIO]									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer					
MCDC	<u>NOUGH</u>	GEOFF			Gene	ration E	310	<u>0.</u> [GBI		J				eck all applicable) Director 10% Owner				mer	
(Last)	(F	irst)	(Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/10/2025									Officer (give title Other (s below) below)			pecify		
C/O GE	NERATION	BIO CO., 301	BINNEY ST	Г	01/10/	2023								PR	ESIDEN	VT AN	ID CEO		
(Otra at)					4. If Am	endment,	Date o	of Original Fi	iled ((Month/Da	ay/Year	r)			oint/Group	Filing	(Check App	licable	
(Street)	LIDGE M	I A	02142										Line)	e) Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(City)	(S	State)	(Zip)		Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								I						
(- 5)	(-			Doriva	tivo S	oouritio		guirad [accod o	sf or	Bon	ficially	Quinad					
Date			2. Transa	action 2A. Deemed Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		(A) or	5. Amour Securitie Beneficia Owned F	s Ily	Form	Direct I Indirect I	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
							Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D) Price		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)		
Common Stock												1	1,342	,492(1)		D			
Common	Stock																By 2018 Frust ⁽²⁾		
Common Stock													275	275,000			By 2020 Гrust ⁽³⁾		
			Table II - I					uired, Di s, options						Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	ate Execution Da	ate, 4. Coo	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		er of re es d (A) sed str.	6. Date Exe Expiration I (Month/Day	able and	le and 7. Title and Amo of Securities		Amount s ecurity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				Cod	ie V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable		xpiration	Title		Amount or lumber of Shares		(Instr. 4)				
Stock Option	\$0.926	01/10/2025		A		901,690		(4)	0	1/09/2035	Com		001,690	\$0	901,6	90	D		

Explanation of Responses:

buy)

1. Includes 4,863 shares acquired under the company's employee stock purchase plan since October 15, 2024.

2. The securities are directly held by the McDonough Family 2018 Irrevocable Trust, or the 2018 Trust. The reporting person is the settlor of the 2018 Trust, Allison L. McDonough and David S. Grayzel are trustees for the 2018 Trust, and the 2018 Trust is for the benefit of Graeme and Owen McDonough. The reporting person may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of common stock owned by the 2018 Trust.

3. The securities are directly held by the McDonough Family 2020 Irrevocable Trust, or the 2020 Trust. The reporting person is the settlor of the 2020 Trust, Allison L. McDonough and David S. Grayzel are trustees for the 2020 Trust, and the 2020 Trust is for the benefit of Allison, Graeme and Owen McDonough. The reporting person may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of common stock owned by the 2020 Trust.

4. The option to purchase 901,690 shares was granted on January 10, 2025. The shares underlying the option vest over four years, with 25% of the shares vesting on January 10, 2026 and the remaining shares vesting in equal quarterly installments thereafter.

/s/ Shawna-Gay White,	01/14/2025
Attorney-in-Fact	01/14/2025

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.